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Shorebirds Pitchers	 IP	 H	 R	 ER	 BB	 K

R
H

R

Bench:
4 - Isaiah Drake (L)
7 - John Gil (R)
11 - Nick Montgomery (R)
15 - Leiker Figueroa (R)
26 - Alen Pineda (R)
Coaching Staff:
13 - Wynston Sawyer (MGR)
27 - Evlin Nina (PC)
8 - Ruben Gotay (HC)
23 - Garrett Wilkinson (HC)

Pitchers:
14 - Luke Sinnard (R)
16 - Luis Arestigueta (R)
20 - Owen Hackman (R)
28 - Rayven Antonio (R)
32 - Jacob Gomez (L)
33 - David Rodriguez (R)
46 - Logan Samuels (R)

48 - Albert Rivas (R)
50 - Trent Buchanon (R)
54 - Jacob Kroeger (R)
57 - Seth Keller (R)
59 - Brett Sears (R)
60 - Samuel Mejia (R)
67 - Reibyn Corona (R)
70 - Jackson Dannelley (R)

Delmarva (4-14)	 POS	 1	 2	 3	 4	 5	 6	 7	 8	 9	 X	 AB	 R	 H	 RBI

H

49 - Douglas Glod	 DH

22 - Carlos Monteverde (L)	 1B

Bench:
4 - Cole Urman (R)
11 - Kevin Guerrero (R)
14 - Edwin Amparo (S)

Coaching Staff:
34 - Collin Woody (MGR)
22 - Casey Day (PC)
12 - Christian Poulsen (HC)
15 - Luis Silverio (FC)

Pitchers:
6 - Grabiel Salazar (R)
16 - Kenny Leiner (R)
17 - Christian Herberholz (R)
19 - Deivy Cruz (L)
24 - Yeiber Cartaya (R)
26 - Eccel Correa (R)
27 - Michael Caldon (R)
28 - Sebastian Gongora (L)

GreenJackets Pitchers	 IP	 H	 R	 ER	 BB	 K
18 - Ethan Bagwell (0-1, 2.89)

29 - Adrian Delgado (R)
30 - Simon Leandro (R)
32 - Evan Yates (R)
35 - Carter Rustad (R)
37 - Ben Vespi (R)
38 - Bryan Bautista (R)
39 - Trent Turzenski (R)
40 - Chase Allsup (R)

1 - Fernando Peguero (S)	 CF

9 - Raylin Ramos	 RF

18 - Maikol Hernandez	 SS

33 - Jacob Cravey (0-1, 2.03)

2 - Colby Jones	 SS

Augusta GreenJackets @ Delmarva ShorebirdsAugusta GreenJackets @ Delmarva Shorebirds
Friday, April 25, 2025 - 7:05 p.m. - Arthur W. Perdue Stadium (Salisbury, MD)

17 - Eric Hartman (L)	 LF

Umpires: Home: Brandon Smith      Bases: Kaleb Kador

10 - Braylin Tavera	 DH

36 - Jake Steels	 CF

1 - Luis Sanchez 	 2B

21 - Andres Nolaya	 C

23 - Yasmil Bucce (L)	 1B

24 - Owen Carey (L)	 RF

7 - Alfredo Velasquez	 2B

2 - Steven Ondina	 LF

12 - Mason Guerra	 3B

20 - Edrei Campos (L)	 3B

9 - Mac Guscette	 C



Augusta GreenJackets @ Delmarva Shorebirds
Friday, April 25, 2025 | 7:05 p.m. | Game 19 | Home Game 10 | Perdue Stadium | Salisbury, MD

AUGUSTA GREENJACKETS (11-7)
#	 Player	 POS	 AVG	 HR	 RBI

DELMARVA SHOREBIRDS (4-14)

2	 Colby Jones	  SS	 .269	  0	  4
24	 Owen Carey (L)	  RF	 .323	  1	  12
17	 Eric Hartman (L)	  LF	 .246	  2	  10
49	 Douglas Glod	 DH	 .067	  0	  1
9	 Mac Guscette	   C	 .324	  1	  12
36	 Jake Steels	  CF	 .250	  0	  3
12	 Mason Guerra	  3B	 .071	  1	  2
22	 Carlos Monteverde (L)	  1B	 .135	  0	  1
1	 Luis Sanchez	  2B	 .132	  0	  7

STARTING PITCHER
#	 Player	 R/L	 W-L	 ERA	 K
18	 Ethan Bagwell	  R	  0-1	 2.89	 5

BENCH
#	 Player	 POS	 AVG	 HR	 RBI
4	 Isaiah Drake (L) 	  OF	 .291	  0	  7
7	 John Gill	  INF	 .200	  0	  10
11	 Nick Montgomery	   C	 .159	  2	  8
15	 Leiker Figueroa	  INF	 .154	  0	  1
26	 Alen Pineda	   C	 .133	  0	  1

BULLPEN
#	 Player	 R/L	 W-L	 ERA	 K
14	 Luke Sinnard	  R	  0-1	 1.00	 17
16	 Luis Aresigueta	  R	  0-0	 2.57	 7
20	 Owen Hackman	  R	  1-0	 5.40	 19
28	 Rayven Antonio	  R	  1-0	 3.00	 8
32	 Jacob Gomez	  L	  0-0	 1.04	 11
33	 David Rodriguez	  R	  1-0	 10.29	 11
46	 Logan Samuels	  R	  0-0	 0.79	 12
48	 Albert Rivas	  R	  1-1	 3.52	 5
50	 Trent Buchanan	  R	  1-0	 1.13	 10
54	 Jacob Kroeger	  L	  0-0	 4.15	 4
57	 Seth Keller	  R	  0-0	 10.80	 4
59	 Brett Sears	  R	  2-1	 1.98	 22
60	 Samuel Mejia	  R	  1-1	 4.66	 11
67	 Reibyn Corona	  R	  0-0	 2.84	 7
70	 Jackson Dannelley	  R	  0-0	 8.59	 7

COACHES
#	 Coach	 Position
13	 Wynston Sawyer	 Manager
27	 Elvin Nina	 Pitching Coach
8	 Ruben Gotay	 Co-Hitting Coach
23	 Garrett Wilkinson	 Co-Hitting Coach
	 Brad Stoll	 Coach
	 Dan Gaertner	 Athletic Trainer
	 Jake Wynn	 Strength/Conditioning Coach
	

#	 Player	 POS	 AVG	 HR	 RBI
10	 Braylin Tavera	  DH	 .240	  2	  4
23	 Yasmil Bucce (L)	  1B	 .227	  1	  8
9	 Raylin Ramos	  RF	 .268	  0	  5
18	 Maikol Hernández	  SS	 .137	  0	  7
1	 Fernando Peguero (S)	  CF	 .217	  0	  3
7	 Alfredo Velasquez	  2B	 .173	  0	  3
20	 Edrei Campos (L)	  3B	 .222	  0	  4
2	 Steven Ondina	  LF	 .200	  0	  1
21	 Andrés Nolaya	   C	 .2143	  0	  1

STARTING PITCHER
#	 Player	 R/L	 W-L	 ERA	 K
33	 Jacob Cravey	  R	  0-1	 2.03	 11

BENCH
#	 Player	 POS	 AVG	 HR	 RBI
4	 Cole Urman	   C	 .125	  0	  1
11	 Kevin Guerrero	  OF	 .292	  0	  2
14	 Edwin Amparo (S)	  INF	 .186	  0	  2

BULLPEN
#	 Player	 R/L	 W-L	 ERA	 K
6	 Grabiel Salazar	  R	  0-1	 6.35	 3
16	 Kenny Leiner	  R	  0-1	 5.40	 8
17	 Christian Herberholz	  R	  1-0	 1.90	 7
19	 Deivy Cruz	  L	  0-0	 0.00	 2
24	 Yeiber Cartaya	  R	  0-1	 9.26	 15
26	 Eccel Correa	  R	  0-2	 3.78	 18
27	 Michael Caldon	  R	  0-1	 2.57	 7	
28	 Sebastian Gongora	  L	  0-1	 11.57	 9
29	 Adrián Delgado	  R	  0-0	 0.00	 1
30	 Simon Leandro	  R	  0-0	 10.80	 6
32	 Evan Yates	  R	  0-1	 10.29	 13
35	 Carter Rustad	  R	  0-0	 1.00	 11
37	 Ben Vespi	  R	  0-0	 2.57	 8
38	 Bryan Bautista	  R	  0-0	 15.43	 3
39	 Trent Turzenski	  R	  0-0	 2.84	 7
40	 Chase Allsup	  R	  1-3	 7.47	 18	
	

COACHES
#	 Coach	 Position
34	 Collin Woody	 Manager
22	 Casey Day	 Pitching Coach
12	 Christian Poulsen	 Hitting Coach
15	 Luis Silverio	 Fundamentals Coach
36	 Casey Buckley	 Development Coach
	 Will Reichel	 Strength/Conditioning Coach
	 Griffin Pyott	 Athletic Trainer
	 Michaela Celi	 Assistant Athletic Trainer
	 Kevin Miller	 Staff Assistant


